SEC For					• - -	·					-~					SSION					
	FORM	4	UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMI Washington, D.C. 20549													2210N	(OMB APPROVA			
Sectio obligat	this box if no le n 16. Form 4 o ions may conti tion 1(b).	STA		led pu	irsuan	t to Section tion 30(h) of	ecuri	ties	s Exchan	-	RSHIP			OMB Number: S Estimated average burden hours per response:							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] Schmidt Peter							r Name an y <u>d, Inc.</u>	ding \$	Sym	nbol	(Ch	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner V Officer (give title Other (specif					wner				
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O INVIVYD, INC. 1601 TRAPELO ROAD, SUITE 178						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/06/2022										X Oncer (specify below) below) Chief Medical Officer					
						4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)										6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)					
(Street) WALTH	AM N	02451													X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person						
(City) (State) (Zip)					Perso								n								
		Ta	ble I - Noi	n-Deri	vativ	ve Se	ecurities	s Ace	quired,	Dis	spc	osed o	of, or	r Ben	neficiall	y Owned	ł				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transa Date (Month/L						2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		n [4. Securities Acquired (A) Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4			d (A) or r. 3, 4 and	or 4 and 5) Beneficially Owned Follc Reported		Form (D) o		nership : Direct Indirect str. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
									Code	v	1	Amount	: (A) or (D) P		Price	Transaction(s)		(s) 4)			(Instr. 4)
			Table II -	Deriva (e.g.,	ative puts	e Sec s, cal	urities Is, warr	Acqu ants	uired, I , optio	Disp		sed of, nvertil	or E ble s	Bene secu	ficially rities)	Owned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		5. Number Derivativ Securitie Acquired or Dispos of (D) (Ins 3, 4 and 5	Expiratio	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)			of Se Unde Deriv	ecuritie erlying	Security	Derivative Security		. Numbe erivative ecurities beneficia owned following teported ransacti	e s ally g	10. Ownershij Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4	Beneficial Ownership t (Instr. 4)	
					ode	v	(4)		Date		Expiration		Title		Amount or Number]		ransacti Instr. 4)	ion(s)		

Explanation of Responses:

\$1.95

1. This option vests over a four-year period, with 1/48th of the shares subject to the option vesting in substantially equal monthly installments measured from one month following the grant date of December 6, 2022, subject to the Reporting Person's continuous service as of each vesting date.

(1)

Remarks:

Stock Option

(Right to Buy)

/s/ Jill Andersen attorney-in-fact 12/06/2022

for Peter Schmidt

Common

Stock

12/05/2032

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

300,000

\$0.00

300,000

D

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

12/06/2022

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Α

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

300,000